Swim n Play. Inc.

Makers of Fine Above Ground Pools®

YORKSHIRE 48" ox52

Part # 420860
ROUND PACKING LIST

Description

Part No.

12

15’

18’

21

24 (27 | 30" | 33

LINER
(NOT SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER)

999999

8' BLUE LAGOON WALL 48" 1 1214921 o\ o o o o o o -] -
52" | 121327
28" | 1214
12 BLUE LAGOON WALL 8 S0 U T I I I R R R
52" | 121328
48" | 121494
15' BLUE LAGOON WALL 8 il (R TN I I R R R
52" | 121329
P — 48" | 121495
(@ |18' BLUE LAGOON WALL - -l - 1| - - - - .
\\” 52" | 121330
| ”
” ‘\“\ /| |21 BLUE LAGOON WALL aucll Il I I O N T I R R
| “ 52" | 121331
M 24" BLUE LAGOON WALL 4811214971 | | _f | o 1| 2| - -
! 52" | 121332
gl UL j -
|27 BLUE LAGOON WALL 48" | 1214981 | | | | | | 2| - | -
52" | 121333
30’ BLUE LAGOON WALL a8 1L NA | o - o] -]
52" | 121334
33 BLUELAGOONWALL |28 NA |- b oo -
52" | 121354
WALL HARDWARE
. 48" 27 | 27| 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27
{]mm 3/4" TRUSS HEAD SCREW 2> 460177 o T T o7 T 51 T o1 o1 o1 51 T o1
(@) " 48" 27 | 27 | 27 |27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27 | 27
@ 1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT o5 460215 "3~ 31 [ 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31 | 31

ey WHITE TOP COVER 361128 9 | 10|10 12|14 |16] 1820 22
\& WHITE BOTTOM COVER 361129 9 | 10[10[12 |14 |16]18[20] 22

5 TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE 230448 | 18 | 20| 20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 36 | 40 | 44
PLASTIC EDGING 350007 9 | 12|15 |18 |21 | 24| 27| 30 | 33

35 1/8” TOP & BOTTOM RAIL oa1701 |18 | - - -1 -1-1-1-71 -

44 1/16" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL | 241702 2o - -1 -1-1-1-71 -

\ 55 3/8" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241703 | -l20 22 - -1-1-1 -
55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241704 [ - -1 - 283 -1|-] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241705 - -1 -1 -1T-"T3]| -] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241706 - -T-1-1T-1-T4a] -

55 1/2" TOP & BOTTOM RAIL 241961 - -1 -1 -17-1-1-71a

15 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY 420278 11l |21 2

INSTRUCTIONS 420363 1 a2l 2]z ] 1

DO NOT DIVE LABEL 490021 4l alalalalalalala

PACKING LIST 420860 1 1l l2 2| 1]1]z1] 1




Part # 420860
ROUND PACKING LIST

above ground pool

SERRATED
FLANGE NUT

. 3/4" TRUSS
may result in - —HEAD SCREW
DEATH — ]
. S R ——— _———
or serious 7] i
, BOTTOM
PERMANENT /[ —CovERs
injury! 1/4"

1" SHEET METAL

. ” ”
switipiay.inc. | YORKSHIRE 487o:52
Ma&ersmm
Description Part No. g | 12|15 | 18 20 | 24| 27 | 30 | 3%
POOL HARDWARE
o #12 x 1/2 SHEET METAL SCREW | 460199 | 90 | 100( 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 180 | 200 | 240
Speeeeeee #10 X 1" SHEET METAL SCREW | 460149 | 9 | 10| 10 |12 | 14 | 16 | 18 | 20 | 22
VERTICALS
48" 241591
% WHITE STEEL VERTICAL 53,, > 4123 4| 9| 0|10 |12 14|16 |18 |20 | 22
LEDGES
@ 35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE 241593 | 6 - - ) - - ) § .
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE | 241594 | - 7| - - - - - - -
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE 241589 - -l 79| 11|13 15]| 17| 19
35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241593BL| 1 | - | - f - | - | -
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL L I S R D R I A -
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
35 3/4" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241593sL| 2 | - | - | | | | - -
43 15/16" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
@ with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241504SL | - | 21 - Lt b
55 1/2" WHITE STEEL LEDGE
with "DO NOT DIVE" LABEL 241589SL | - | - | 2 | 2 (2 | 22| 2| 2
CARTON 4
33’ BLUE LAGOON WALL 48 N/A . - ; . - ; . 1
52" | 121354
WALL HARDWARE
3/4" TRUSS HEAD SCREW 460177 - - - - . - - -l 3
1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 460215 - |- ; . - ; -l =
e S ————— Lgs LEDGES
WARNING! — = ——
Pools are not designed /mg METAL 7&
for diving SCREWS PLASTIC EDGING RAILS
or jumping! & T, LEDGES - /COVERW
Diving or jumping \\\\\@ \\\\g —— ¢
Into an ,’:/,////:/ﬁ

RAILS SCREWS
ADULT SUPERVISION & - ~—vERTICALS =
' L
REQUIRED! .
DANGER Efv‘,ﬁﬁ'il‘,’}'fﬁ: Dg?ﬁ'g‘;gmm,ﬁg aa—————————— 112" SHEET METAL




